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2023 Fall Sports Information

Sport: Head Coach: First Practice:

Football: Dan Machovec/Chadd Maxwell Tuesday, August 1st

Girls Swimming: Mike Nachreiner Tuesday, August 8th

Boys/Girls Cross Country: Steve Stettler Monday, August 14th

Boys Soccer: Cory Schmidt Monday, August 14th

Girls Volleyball: Mariah Hill Monday, August 14th

Football Cheer: Sarah Schiller Tuesday, August 2nd

Informational Meetings:

● All Fall Sports Informational Meetings will take place at River Valley High School on

Tuesday, July 25, 2023 beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the west/new gym (please see the

schedule below)

○ 6:00 p.m. Brian Kenney/Team Extreme Sportsmanship Presentation

○ 7:00 p.m. RVHS Fall Sports Meeting (General Information)

○ 7:30 p.m. Sports Specific Meetings

● Attendance at each of these meetings is mandatory for all athletes and a parents/guardian.

Athlete Checklist:

● Academically Eligible: Minimum 2.0 GPA, no more than one (1) failing grade. Eligibility for the Fall

Sports Season is based upon the 4th quarter grades from the 2020-2021 school year.

● Physical Exam: Required every two years, must be on file.

● Alternative Year Card: On the nonrequired physical exam year, must be on file.

● Impact Concussion Testing: Required every two years, contact Josh Bunno to schedule.

● Student Concussion/Sudden Cardiac Arrest Agreement: Required every year.

● Athletic Code: Required every year.

● Athletic Fee $60 Freshmen/$80 All Others: Required for each sport.

● Transportation Agreement: Sign and return to your coach.

Parent Checklist:

● Parent Concussion/Sudden Cardiac Arrest Agreement: Required every year.

● Athletic Code Signature: Required every year.

● Athletic Fee $60 Freshmen/$80 All Others: Required for each sport.

● Attendance/Absence Notification: Pre-approval from AD, Dean, or Principal for participation.

● Transportation Agreement: Sign and return to your coach.
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Current Schedules:

● Access the River Valley rSchool link:

https://www.southwestwisconsinconference.org/public/genie/351/school/6/

● Click on View Schedules

● Check the appropriate schedule or multiple schedules

● Click View

Resources:

● General District Information: www.rvschools.org

● Athletic Paperwork: https://www.rvschools.org/schools/high/activities/athletics.cfm

● rSchool: https://www.southwestwisconsinconference.org/public/genie/351/school/6/

● Skyward Student/Family Access:

https://rvsdskyweb.rvschools.org/scripts/wsisa.dll/WService=wsEAplus/seplog01.w

● River Valley District App: New Logo at the App Store or Google Play Store.

Contact Information:

Position Name Email

Activities Director Jaime Hegland jhegland@rvschools.org

HS/Activities Secretary Timica Evans tevans@rvschools.org

Athletic Trainer Josh Bunno jbunno@rvschools.org

Head Football Dan Machovec dmachovec@rvschools.org

Chadd Maxwell cmaxw566@gmail.com

Head Cross Country Steve Stettler sstettler@rvschools.org

Girls Swimming Mike Nachreiner mnachreiner@thepeoplescommunitybank.com

Head Boys Soccer Cory Schmidt coryschmidt77@gmail.com

Head Girls Volleyball Mariah Hill mlhill98@yahoo.com

Football Cheer Sarah Schiller sschiller@rvschools.org
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